85

d - 9 9

A regulad mealng of the Council wes held at the Municipal Hell, Edmonds on
Monday, April 15th 1948 at 9:40 AM. . H .

Prssant: Reeve Morrison in the Cheir, Crs, West, Philps, Beamish, MacSorley
Gartlan, Mclean and Jrummond. . “ .o

Moved by Cr. Reamish, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: "That the minutes of the
previoug mesting be gdopteld as written end econfirmed,” . -
Carried Unanimously

[ . . R .
Secretary, Burnaby Civic Employees Union wrote with reference to a reocent
appointment of & stenographer in the jJoint service of pthe Puiliing ani
Health Departments, requesting information as to why the posjition hai not
been first bosrded, in accordance w#ith the Union Agreemont,
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the position created wes
a Junior positicn and it was therefore considered other eligible, staff
members would not be {nterested and that although this gpetidn may hsve basn
s technical bresch, it is felt the matter should be overlooked,”
. .. dparriod_Unggimously -

Sporetary, lLower Mainland of B.C.Gun Assn, sro}e making aspplicatjon for
psrmission to hold their annual dog trials at,Still Creak on Saplay, Mgy
16th 1948, { . . . -
Mpved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That permission_ es requested
be granted.” . . ol .

. N Carried Jnanimously

’ - L . q )

Wm, Fife wrote requesting that property frontihg on Jouglaes Road betwesn
Formby & Ulster streets be zoned,as pommercinl sinoe commersial premises
were already erected on & portion of the property snl it was his.intenticn
td ereot an additional three stores,

." -
ol

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: "That this application be "

referrsd to the Tomn Plenning Commission for ccngiderstion and recempendetion
Carried Unanimously

[ (" .-

C.W.Gordon wrote making arplipgbtion for s rermit to eraet ocomme reial R
premises, to cost in the neighbourhood of 512.000.00, on property desoribed
as lots 1&2, Blook 40, ).L. 12%/3/4 whioh property hes been nesly zoned
as residentiasl under Buru‘bﬂ Tosn Planning By-law 1948,
Mr. Gorden attended and spoke advising he,hni made' preparations for erection
of these buildings, which involved demolition of premises on the property at
oconsiderable expense, and thal. shen, he origimally purchased the property, he
was assured it was logated in & commeooial area,
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr.. drummoni: "That the Bujlding Inspectcr
be instruoted to igssue .he necegsary permit,”

Carcied Unanimously .

Gordon Purser submitted application for kennel license to opsrate a kennel
for kc;p of six bloodhounds on property deseribed as Lot 28N, .0,L. 126,
Mep 3473, Ve . L )
Moved b; Cr, West, Seocndsd ty Cr. MsoSorley: 'Tpah this sppligati¢n be
referred to a committee of Cr, Drummond, Senitery Inspector and Building
Inspector for investigation and report.”,,

Carriel Tnanimously

B o . . .
W.G.Head, Byrneroad Peat Farm wrote requesting renewal of lesse of their
JFarm property deseribed as Blosk 10S¥, ),L. 162 for,s further term of five
years or more,
Moved by Cr. Philpe, Seccnded by Cr. Cartlan: "Thet this request be referred
t¢ Chairmen of Property & Building Committee und the Property Menager for
oonsidergtion and recommendation, .

Cerried Unanimously,

G.E.Lawrence wrote protescing vhs inganijery condition exigting.ad Jacent
tc his property sllegedly.being cesused by Jdumping of refuse eto, by the
owner of the Caraven Auto Court,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, MeocSorley: "That this matter be
rorerrcg to the Sanitery Inspsotir for report to next meeting.'

Carried Unanimousiy

Centrel Mortgage & Housing Corporation wrote advising that acceptence of
sprlieations from Municipslities for Wertime Housing Rental Units, under
the 1948 programme, woull be discontinued as at May 15th 1948, .
Moved by Cr. MscSorley, Seconded by Cr, West: "Ppat the lettsr be received

send filed,”
Carried Unanimously

T.W.Bridges wrote ofrering suggestions to bettsr ihe financial standing
f this aend other Municipalitie3, deporing the faot that the sum of
%400.000.00 was required 1o be borrowed from the Bank st 4% interest,

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded bi Cr. MaocSorley: "That the writerbe
thenked for his interest and advised the loun referred tc mas required

immediately and ocould not aweit the Federel Governments considerstion of

his suggestions snd further, thet necessity of this loan was brought about

thrcugh an smeiment t¢ the Municipal Aot brought into effeet last year,”
Carriel Unanimously

B atnvetile <~ -

e - -

-




o T

it o SRR

_granted,”

86

K.E,Voss wrote making applicetion for a permjt tc ereot a residence on property

degeribed ss lot 10, Rloek 5, D,L, 173, which property is located in s Heav

Iniustrisl ares, ana oonsoquentiy resiaenoes sre not allowed in the ares unior

provisions of Burnaby Town Planning Ry-law 1948, -

woved by Cr, Philps, Secondel by Cr. Beamigh: "That the arplication be referred

to the Town Plenning Commission for considerstion and recommendation.,” -
Carried Unenimously

8has, C, Bol!'.corpor;tion Solicitor wrote requesting sn inoreess in lump sum

of his retainer from %#200,00 to $1200,00 as from January 1st- 1948, the retsiner

otherwise to'rémain intaot,

Mcved by Cr, West, Secondel by Cr, Philps: "That the roqgest of the Solicitor be

"1aid over peniing consideration of the annual estimates,

AMENIMENT . .
Moved by Cr, Begmish, Seconied by Cr, Jrummoni: "That the request of the Solicitor
be refused,”
Ameniment Lost - Crs, Beamish, )rummoni and MolLeen voting in favour
Vo .crs. West, MaoSorley, Philps, Gartlen voting agsinst,
Motion Cayried - Crs, West, MaocSorley, Philps, Gartlan voting in favour
Crg,.Beamish, Jrummond and MocLean voting against,

W.A.Riddell, B.C,Eleotric F ly. Cc. wrote submitting plans of'a proppsed traok
giding to be constructed north of the Central Park right of way from s point east
of Lilmy Avenue t0 & point west of Telford Ave, which involve track orossingsz over
Dow Road und Telford Avenue, requesting approvel of the plans. S
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Molean: "That the plans be .approved and
executed,”

. Carried Unanimously .
Che irman, Carnation Jay Committee, Burnaby Lions Club wrote regqussting permission
tc hold e Tag Oaé on Saturdey, Msy 8th 1943 .
Moved by Cr, Maoc3§rley, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: "That permission as requested be

\

Carried Unanimously .
J, Periton wrcte making application for a permit 0 ersct a géragé on his property
desoribed as Lot "E", R,S.). 14, S.J. 18, Blka, 48/50, J.L. 33 a disttence of four
feet from his front property line, loostion of tine hcuse, narrowness of the
YGCermy and pregence of a streem running soross the lot 20 feet from the front
ine, being factors necessitating thias application, o
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That the application ba referred to
the Town Planning Commission for recommendation,”
. Carried Unaenimously

Special Committee appointed %o consider the application of the B,.C.Electric Rly.
Co, for a refuni of over-payment of taxes malé by the Company over & period of
years ranging from 1938 10 1947 during which period an incorrect assessiment return
had been submitted, reported that the returns as submitted were accerted by the
Agsessor as ccrregt and ware subsequently confirmed by the Court of Revision

s the bagis for taxes and that therefore the request of the Company for refund

of perportsd overpayment of taexes in the years 1938 to 1947 inclusive, should not
be entertained,

Moved by Cr., Eesmish, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: "That the report of the Committee
be conourred in,”

carried Unanimously

Secretary, Senior Citizens Housing Project wrote requastion thgt the week May 29th
to June 5th inoclusive be set aside anl proclaimed Senior Citizens Week.
Moved Dby Cr& West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thst .the renuest of the organization
be granted,

Carried Unsnimously

Sgooial Committee wppointed to 1nvest1§ate sale of properiy deseribed as S.E.f J.L.
175 eave & exoapt part North of River Road to Arjan Singh reported having viewsd
the property and es result are of the opinion thet it would not be in the vest
{nserests of the Corporation to sell this property to the present applicant and
recommenied that motion taken at & meeting of the Council on April Sth in not
spproving Sales Slip No. 6640 be confirmed, . .
Moved by Cr, Beamish, gegonded by Cr, Gartlan: 'TQnt Arjen Singhbe restrained from
furthes trespassing end dumping on this property.

. . Ccarried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Jrummoni: "That this property only be sold
Endor an agreement that no filling be doné axcépt with the approval of the

ngineer, "

: . Ccarrisd Ungnimously
Building Inspeotor submitted estimated expenditures of the Building Jepartiment
for the yesr 1848 in gsum total ofm526.599.00 (Substitutei for Estimates submitted
March 11th 1948,) . :
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "Phat these estimates be referred to
Estimutes Committee, ) ]

Carried Unanimously

Building Inspcotof reported that owing to the increased business taking place in

his Jepurtment, it had beean found necessary to re-vemp the yearly estimates for

the Jepartment to provide for two extra men insteal of one, as well as a temporary

men for holiday help ani recommended thaet the t#0 men be enguged as s00n 83 possible,

goved byCr, Drummond, Seocnded by Cr. Philps: "That thia mg?gar be {oror{ei 0 the
stimstes Committee for consideration.” art Unenimously

———————



du

~e

COMVITTEE REPORTS )

-
E_COVMITTEE .
Your Committes met on Wonday, April 12th 1948 snd recommeni:-
1. That J{sbursements in the sum of $55,591,66 be sprroved
2, Tnat Allowances be mpie unier Sootion 283 of the Municipsl Aet in the
sum of $90,€1
3. That the undernotod acoounts be arprovel for peyment:
children’s A1d Sooiety of Vancouver 4587,27
children's Aid Sceiety of the Catholio .
Arohijccege of Vencouver ¢ 85,01
4, That the Qequisitiona ag submitted be egproved
Movel by Cr, Philps, Sacouied by Cr. West: 'Thet the recommenigtions of the
Committee be giopted,”
! . Carried Unanimously
R G. U E ¢ N -
Your Committee met on Monday, April 12th, 1948 and recommend:
1. That Mr, C,Y,Thorn be grantei rermiszsion to erect s hsrlsars store, with
a 3uite above, on Lot Blook 3, ).L, 119EY,
Moved by Cr, Beamish, ,Seconded by cr, Philra. "Thet the reccmmendubion of the
Committes be giopted,”
Cnrriei Unsnimously

EQAR) OF WORKS COMMITTEE:, * , . .

‘Your Cennittes met on Monilay, April lﬁth. 194° onl reo mmend:-~

-

1. Thst Fstimetes o® work for pericd April Sth to April 15th, Anolusive. be
approved es follows:-
Boerd of Works \ . . —

Sewer Reserve Aoocount $9.ooo.oc
Sidemalk Reserve Agciunt 175,00
General anenuo 13,450,00

2, Thet 1948 Estimates 2r Seoondsxy Highways be approved in the sum of
$27,800,00, the Corrorations's share be ing 508

:Moved by Cr, West, Seoanded by Cr. .hilps. "Thet ths recommeniation of -the
Ccmmittea be adogted,” be

Cerriel Tnenimously,
E]

EATESYNRKS & SOCIAL ASSISTANCE auln/1 oow:
Your Committe2 met on Monday, April Y’th. 1948 and recommend:-~

1. That permission be granted S.M, Porter and L, Francis 0 attend the
Convention of the Amecriocun Watermorks Committee to be held in Noise,
Idghd, May 13th, 14th snd 15th,

2, That Estimgtes of work for period April 5th to Ap#il 15th, inclusive
ba approved us follows:- -

Wate rwo rks 7,4 500,60
' Garbage colleotion t 20475,00 -

Moved by Cr. MucSorley, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: ’Thet the recommendstions of

the Committee be adopted,”
Barried Unanimously.

]l
Al iour %ommI%EQJ me% on Hen?ay. Epr?f Eg¥ }SQ 8 .nd recommeni:-

1, Thst B.C, Telephone Pole Plan No. A.17103 be approved, '
Moved by Cr., Beamish, Seconded by Cr, MaeSorley: "That the recommendation of
the Gommittee be adopted,”

C;rriei Unanimﬂusly.. g

Propeérty Sales Slips No, 6665 to 6700 inoclusive,

6665 Lots 99 to 104 incl., Blk. &, ).U. 77. Oriel Archibald Cemeron

715,00 715y000

6666 Lot 50 ex,N,s3', ).L, 157. Mar§0f16 louise Smith 2160,00 2160.00
6667 lots 16,14. Blk, 34, J.L. 117 E,}, Robert Parker 460,00 345,00 V.
6668 Lot 15, S,). 16, Blk, 2,-).L, 25 W, Norman Alden Beston290,00 220.00 V.
6669 Lot L1 W.J5, Blk. 35, ).0L. 159, Elizaveth Jent Hutton & s -
. Rovert Hutton 170,00 170,00
6670 Lot 8, Blk, 67, J,L, 122/5/4. James Brown 165.00 165,00
6671 Lot 13, Blk. 21, ),L, 159, Olgu Bjertnes & Ivor :
BJertnes 250,00 230,00
6672 Lot 4, Blk, 1o, J},L. 32. Stuert Kitx 325200 $25,00
6673 Lot 6, Blk. 14, J).L. 27, Ronald Kolb 400,00 400.00 A,
6674 Lot 12, Blk, 9, ).L. o0, Thomus Williams 325,00 325,00
66751 Lot 66. S.), ¢ pt & J, Blk, 1, J),L, 256 E, John :
William Mescer $25,00 326,00

6676 lots 12 to 19 inel,, Blk, 7, J).L, 70 W.g. Jumes Reid 1640,00 1640,00 A;
6677 1ot 17 to 2linel,, Blk, 7, ).Ls 70 pt,, Jumes Reid 1025,00 1025,00 A,
6678 lou 48, S.). C, Blk. 1/4, ).L. 98. Cyril Arthur~

er
6679 Lots 40 t¢ 44 inel., S.). Ap Blk. 6-10.12-18. J.L, 157
Frances Marrion McLsan 1250,00 %250.00

6680 Lot 2, J.J. ByCy Blk. By J.L. 157. Frances Marrion
Molesn 260,00 '260,00

$26,00 325,00 A,




e

H
1
(

—

Clerk. ‘//’//;;////E;;}RMAN

68

6681 Lot 5, Blk, 7, J.L. 13, Ala May Jackson & Jemes Norman Jackson 270,00 270,00
6692 Lot 28, Rlk. 5, J).L. 29, Mery Reatrice Bigg & Williem Robert
B1 340,00 425,0C

6683 Lot 4, Blk, 8, ).L.30, Josephine Mabel Clarke & Cyril Jouglas

Clarke 325,00 246,00 v
géd4 1ot B, Blokk L, ).L, 96, Jesire Alphonse Julian Langon Agt. 1625,00 3000,00
6685 Lot 8, Blk, 7, J.L, 27, James Robert Bolton Vet. 350,00 265,00
6686 Lot 154, Blk, 3, ).L. 77. Edwina Norash Jaschner & John
Jaschner 100,00 100,00
6687 1ot 16, S.J). 16, Blk. 2, ).L. 25 W. Rodney Elwood Woods 450,00 450,00
Gggg lots 35,36, Blk,., 31, J).L, 187, Edith May Charlton - Agt, 645,00 645,00
5 Lots AyB,C, 56,57,58, Blk. 19, ),L, 27, John Anderson Agt, 920,00 1000.00
6690 Lotl, Blk, 66, J.L. 34, Leslie James Egge 265,00 265,00
6691 Lot 2, 8.). 1, Blks., 2,3, ).L, 25, Richard Helaburs & Annie
Helabura 500,00
6692 Lot 3, Blk., 25, ),L. 122, Jonald Merle Jupray Agt, 150,00 150,00
6693 Lots 445, Blk. 71, J),L, 189, Reginald James Aikin &
T Reverly June Aikin Agt, 400,00 400,00
6694 Lots 29,30, Blk, 26, ),L, 121. Francis Stanley Isherwood &
Joan Margaret Jsherwood Agtv, 380,00 380,00
6696 1ot 6, Blk, 88, ),L, 127. Gearge Victor Burr Agv, 500,00 500,00
6696 Lot 9, Blks., 14,15, ).L, 159, Jouglas Archibald Gallagher 250,00 230,00
6697 Lot 9, Blk, 1, JeL, 69, Sugan Gral & Gustef Graf 360,00 460,00
6698 1ot 5 E.pv., -5, Blks, 1,4%6, ),L, 125, Oliver Manning Anderson

Agt, 2485,00 2485,00
6699 Lots 4p,46,47, S.). A, Blsk, 3-10,12-18, ),L, 157,

. William John Cook 700.00 750,00
6700 Iotv 3, Blk, 33, J.L., 55. John Foster Neilson ' 445,00 445,00
Moged by ,Cr. Gertlan, Seconded by Cr,., Philps: “That Property Sales be approved ss
written,
carried -~ Cr, Jrummond voting against,

Cr. Beamish not voting,

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconled by Cr, Melean: "That Burngby lend Sale By-luw No,
5o 1948 be now reconsidered,”

Carried Un.nimously.
Mcveld by Cr. Gartlen, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Burnaby Land Sale By-les No.
5, 1948 be now finally ‘passed and that it be signed b; the Reeve anl Clerk and the
Cccorporate Seal of the Corporation be affixed thereto.

carried TnCrs, Poamish and )rummond voting

! against,

Moved by Cr. Gartlam, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Burnaby Building By-law 1926,
Amendiment By-law No, 2, 1948 be now reconsidered,”

Carvried Unanimously,
Moved by Cr., Gartlen, Seconded by Cr. Philps: * "That Burnaby Building By-law 1926,
Ameniment By-lew No. 2, 1948 be now finelly passed and that it be signed by the
Feeve sand Clerk snd the Corporate Seal of the Gorporation be affixed therets,”

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Gartvlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps; "That Burnaby Plumbing By-law 1926,

Amendment By-luw 1948 be now reconsidered,
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Gartlsn, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Burnaby Plumbing By-law 1926,
Amendment By-law 1948 be ncw finaglly pessed and that it be signed bz the Reeve and
Clerk &nd the Corporate Seul of the Corposration be affixed thereto.

Carried Unanimously.

Cr, Philps submitted recommendations of proposed wmendments to the Burnuby Town
Planning By-law 1948 gg per his Notice of Motion on April 2nd instunt,
Moved by Cr, MaoScrley, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the proposed ameniments be
forwusrded to the Town Plenning Commission for recommndations,

Carried Unanimously.

The meeting then adjourned to Monday next.

confirmed:

Lot '




